AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 10 DAY OF February , 20 21

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : C15
LOT: C15 BLOCK :
50M-352 PLACE ST THOMAS 6
CIVIC ADDRESS: 749 Namur Street

PURCHASERS: Anastassia Laggis & Cody Todd

VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: February 24, 2021

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $444,720.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $424,720.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $416,655.49
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: February 10, 2021
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: February 10, 2021
INSERT: 680 dated: April 25, 2021 in the amount of: $5,090.08
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $449,810.08 .
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $429,810.08
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $420,922.11
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: April 25, 2021
TARION SCHEDULE "B'" DATED: April 25, 2021
Dated at Embrun, ON this 25 day of April i 2021

In the presence of:

b S

WITNESS ¢

S N

WITNESS

Datedat \J\AG L OL

this

URCHASER

28 day of AD(] | ,

=1

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

Per:

Name: . Njew wK oo

Title: \| {ce Resident

I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION

REV: September 17, 2020



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

9j

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: December 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$420,922.11 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Dated at Embrun, ON this 25 day of April

, 2021

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

77

"PURCHASER PER:

AON| I8 . 30T |
DATE:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: C15

REV: December 3, 2020



III TARION Limited Use Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO’S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentative occupancy Date - P OTL/CEC)

SCHEDULE B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART I Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on
Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST= $310.75

Partll All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement
These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due

on Closing, which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the terms of
the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G” Clause
# 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at tarion.com. See
chart on page 12 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of Purchase

and Sale dated April 25, 2021

)

- Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development

any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility corporation as stated
in Clause # 33 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Embrun, ON , this 25 day of April ,2021

Valecraft Homes Limited

-

e BT

Per:

Apnl 2%, 3oa|

Date:

Lot #:C15 - Phase 6

Project: Place St Thomas 6

POTL TENTATIVE - 2012 Revised: January 28, 2021 Page 11 of 16



3

| Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

PURCHASERS: Anastassia Laggis and Cody Todd Printed: 21-Apr-21 1:04 pm

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 6

LOT NUMBER
C15

HOUSE TYPE
130 THE LEWIS

CLOSING DATE
1-Mar-22

*18
999

32343

1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$0.00 Each

Note:  Orbital Estimate No#: OR5718 dated 03/19/2021

*19
998

32344

1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$ 696.08 Each

Note: S&S Electric Estimate No#: $54322 Rev.05

20

32345

1- - DELETE ITEM #6 - (RE: 3-1/8" LAUZON STAINED OAK IN STANDARD AREAS) -$1,868.00 | Each

Note:

*21
114425

32466

- HARDWOOD - OAK - LAUZON - 6 1/4" ESTATE STAINED - STANDARD AREAS *$ 5,651.00 | Each

Note: - Standard areas include Great Room, Dining Room, Main Floor Hallway & Upper Hallway as per Sketch
dated April 25, 2021

22

32347

1- KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM #15 - (RE: UPGRADE LAMINATE COUNTERTOP INCL. ISLAND -$504.00 Each
WITH FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR)

Note:

23

32467

1- KITCHEN - COUNTERTOP - FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR - CUSTOM KITCHEN LAYOUT (SEE | § 855.00 | Each
B1-A ITEM #4)

Note: - Kitchen as per Sketch dated April 25, 2021

24
120125

32351

1-KITCHEN - OTR - BASIC - 1.7 C/F MICROWAVE WITH HOOD - UPGRADE TO STAINLESS $ 75.00 Each
STEEL

Note: - Kitchen as per Sketch dated April 25, 2021

*25
11

32688

*1-LAUNDRY ROOM - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - LAUNDRY ROOM - SILVER *§ 185.00 Each

Note: - Laundry room as per Sketch dated April 25,2021
- Rectangular front to back installation

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY: =

PE 1.499-1 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Tialitors Qod ule 3° Srcslyy Gy |ase 50.00

CLARIFACATION T2 172 . LQuzCh £S5t /oy Sub Total $5,090.08

7D A0 //7(5/@{(@(/ o Lt /C//wag S (, Total $5,090.08
\_f/tt i@/ 0450 . ;(//4

Vendor Initials: 4@ Purchaser Initials: @ @

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL




[&] Valecraft

Homes (2019} Limited

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

Place St. Thomas - Phase 6
PURCHASERS: Anastassia Laggis and Cody Todd

Printed: 21-Apr-21 12:50 pm

LOT NUMBER
C15

Payment Summary
Paid By

3

Total Payment:

Amount

PURCHASER:
astassia

PURCHASER:

ggis

HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
130 THE LEWIS 1-Mar-22

25-Apr-21 VENDOR: ﬂ/

Cody Todd

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY:
PE 1.499-2

InvoiceSQL.mpt 16May20

DATE PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

25-Apr-21 pate:_ AN | DT, 203

DATE

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




www,orbitalti.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Customer:

Anastassia Laggis and Cody Todd

Home: 613-791-1783
Cell: 819-208-0086

Email: laggisanastasia@gmail.com;

codytodd225722@hotmail.com

Builder:
Project:
Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

Estimate No#: OR5718

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]
Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles
Ph 6

C15 - Phase 6

03/01/2022

Jason Thompson (OR)
03/19/2021

s s t
Location Qty Product / Installation Details ZLa dne Unit Price Cus ;:,ntz:
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
N/A 2.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets
Customer Subtotal: $0.00
*¥* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $0.00
Total: $0.00
April 25, 2021
Date
April 25, 2021

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

o]

~ Theammeanr OO0
nompson (UR

(IR} - V¢

Jil




www,sandselectric.ca

%

“ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355
Estimate No#: SS4322 Rev.05
Customer Copy
Customer:
Anastassia Laggis and Cody Todd VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]
Home: 613-791-1783 Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles
Cell: 819-208-0086 Project: Ph 6
Email: laggisanastasia@gmail.com; Lot: C15 - Phase 6
codytodd225722@hotmail.com Closing Date: 03/01/2022
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 03/19/2021
" : < Plan 4 " Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Kitchen 1.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless) B $129.00 $129.00
add keyless fixture for future pendant lighting
Kitchen 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle € $ $0.00
USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Ensuite 1.00 15 Amp GFIl Bathroom Plug D $148.00 $148.00
Bath 15 Amp GFI Bathroom Plug
Kitchen 1.00 Single Pole Switch B $105.00 $105.00
Single Pole Switch for kitchen keyless fixture
Great 1.00 Single Pole Switch A $105.00 $105.00
Room Single Pole Switch for great room keyless fixture
Great 1.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless) A $129.00 $129.00
Room add keyless fixture for future great room fixture
Customer Subtotal: $616.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $80.08
Total: $696.08

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed an

after signing off on electfiical, this will incur additional charges.”

April 25, 2021

Date

April 25, 2021

y kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

P

y: Jason Thompson -

rage: 2

o



1202/10/10

‘Buipe.B ayis o} anp salea sdas Jo JaquINN 810N, ‘Bale 100y palels ay) woy Alea Aew soeds Jooj) 8jqeasn [enjoy “@d1joU Jnoylm aBueyo o) joalqns ale suolealyads pue seusiew ‘sueid “3°0 g 'g "slewixoidde ale suoisusLwp w r
Seaue Aaub uj umoys peayying ‘Buidid [eaiueyosw ulejuod o} paiinbai aq Aew (sAemaseyo) speayying [BJUOZLOY JO/PUE [BIISA

HS B HLY
JLINSNI OdY
EEN
st ||| r3LINSNI J-81 Lu...%mv L-01
Wooda3g
HILSVN
| INO1 A,}\
=)

f
_ L3440 } \3
135070 p -

SYNIS OML
ALINSN3 Dd¥ TVNOILJO

¢ ‘w 13d4v)

] 48t X (8-.8) 8-
2NN WOOua3d

) . HILSYW

(L=k1) 0-6) X 1-81
WOOH ATINVYA
30V1d3413 SVO

3A08Y %030
40 3NN0

I
1
I
|
i

1202 'S¢ ludy  3Lvd

1344Y0
1350710

TGN /7 .-

NIDYM

L. N
N “IDNVLJIIDY YIWOLSND |0 anowo
g v Y N U :
YOOTd ANODIS enbiieiiae ¢# NIHOLI TVNOILJO " Houod v
- Qa-IN0D
? = =S| a
ANOD1VE —ANODVE ) 350 Zalbs {\ Hw
Q343IA0D —@a3y3anod S e M 4 < " Z2
—— = z /
2LV N Ze / g
& 2 - H
" A Sonnivy
&< 1 |
& oy | |
YO THNOIAO) I I L AL
HOM € TIVM 4T | 1 H3IAOL LWH
simd— gm0 | : NBINNS -}
11
I 13 ; i AEmy s
81 xbm‘%mv Al 134V - et VDR, "l IIIIIIIII L_ Sy By o
WOOHa3a WooHaa8 = R R amd
HILSVIN HILSYIN 3340403 0350013 L
Lo a0 :
WOOH DNINIa T -
" J TS
d /] 7]
S
NI ~le 9
N w /V/ m o
gy = i e LT i ¢ N —
2zl o = smb= = CIOTZ] ehafolals hefoshod 0 |7
LI 3 ( allf 9g iz 5 A I
Ezlls 3 e A T b A / £ T 23 7
2l 38 3 i = 1. 7 07 4 S50} 21 /
2= @ it NaHOLI —— MMT: - HOLB £Fin >
wu ) o= ! T p .Jmn SoNivy bk LT amn NI
&% =D w e S ™ Tonwa = ; iy S ™ Tongfa /
(snsvy || I m@ O8O MO TVNOILAO) i i a 0 TH0Id0)
N _m 1 [ an HOH 9¢ TIVA JTvH QO o800~ 2 & HOIH eV JTVH
“ 1= i /- e
..... Bl dinns IRt
\L GOOMOYH QOOMAUH
WA=l X 0-8 J=dl X 0-8
WOOH DNINIQ IWOOHY YNINIa
L
o - oKy P
£ Noodaag < Wooda3sg ¢ Nooyasg

ppoL ApoD

«Joseydind

s|bbeT eissejseuy

-aseydind

1202 ‘61 Yyouepy 2¥ed

G1-0 91

zGe-Nog - ON Ueld

g sewoy] g aoe|d O¥S

SIHVA SdIIS
40 ¥3I8ANN

(ruswieseq paysiuy Wbs zg)

wbsoglz
O€1l 13dOoWn

40074 LNJINW3SvE

\
ooHavan
HIMOT /
1

313800 035047
vauy

! 3ovHOLS/

m‘h_éu_z«.xouz

T HI-HINOYI)
_ 1 303d

H
152

13d4v0
£1) £-81 X 1-8]
00H ATINVA

T
i
i
1
I
i
i
i
{
I
|
I
{
t

I

|

[}

{

30VId34
SV IN3A
10310 TYNOILIO
/II\qI__HUAIIu..Iu_.Il.u =3
>l &/ 34

any w30 L]
10 3NN

cu&:u.Oumb
jwszcoz_s
40 3NN0

SIMd1dHL

panun] (610¢) sawoy

JRIIIRA [




1202/10/10

Y3IMOHS B H1V,

A1INSN3 Ody T¥VNOI

1345V
N 7 (8-8) £-01

o0Ha3g
LSV

L3d4Y)
1350710

1
1
|
I 08y 30
“ 30 3NNUNO
_

13duv)

=81 X (8-.8) 8-
woouaaga
HIALSYW

?

318V2I1ddV 343

1) 0-61 X -1
QO0H ATINVA

(0]

40014 ANOD3S

[OJeRE!
aNOoDJ3s
LINN aN3

ANOOTVE
—@3HIN0D

13d4V)

481 % (8-8) Z-2)
Wwoouda3ga
HIALSYIN

1344
Wooda3g
HILSYW

L \
- pd
135070
NITYM
NG,
YTHORS 14 =
-a hua 2313
g
L] g3 %
_”_0 sV, g m
——HLve =Hl%
2 \(r|
V|
— Y3ddn
ARG M& y -SONIIVY
H! -13IHS
1368 3 |
1350710 R
o (G00MOYVH
LY NG e b
Lv) 134473
AR ) Z-2L X 6-6
€ NooHa3g ¢ woodaas

NG

(.
|

MO138 0L N3O ||

ca|

134¥v0
¢ woouasa

1202 ‘52 IMdY - Yyojexs

40014 ANNOYO
 C# NIHOLP TVNOILJO " HOMOd
[eE1Ei{elo]
- WW/ f -
wew o ov HEE WM_U e /
2 GRS ik Jl- T i g
4 ha e mm_\ 7 3 m
Jx
Hobnds mmm PY i
L 3H/M ) w_ = ERl | I ;
5-Z) X S-.01- = A
NIHOLDI-] o ) | |
1 HOM 98 TIVM VM h “
LY 1 1
I |
J ) i
- s .
g g, g
2 .ﬁé_xﬁ o 3OVHYD 2
WOOH BNINIa HEE
i 5]
L# NIHDLI TVNOI L <I=
2 )5
= 2 ir=7s
sP1 | 7
5 7 N A S5-0) i Y
i J NAROL T
BM— Sonnva =3k i | ke Koy
Sl — X ol ~ oy '
WO MNOILIO) - V0 WNO0ILJO)
HOH 98 TN AWK 09— m HOW 98 TVA 4TVH
/Mn B
1 s

Jd=d x 0-.8

WOOH DNINIa

GOORGYVH
A=l % 0-8
WOOY YNINIa @
Q00MO¥W
912 X Dot
WOOH 1vaysn

| SIVA SdIS
40 YIBAON

dan

b
oouavau
HIMOT /
/

13d4v0
-£1) £-81 X 181
O0H ANV

ogy suvis C_ZZ70 T
ow xos0 L1 Q39IN03Y 41
30 3NINO TIH MOGNIA
30 N0

1202 ‘G ludy ‘°3ed

ppol Apod

:1aseydind

G1-0 01

sibbeT m_mmmummc/\

zge-wog ON Yeld

.aseydind

9 sewoy] g 8deld HS

(Juewiaseq paysiul bs z2y)
‘Wbsogle.

0€l T3A0N

ViR ety

SIM313IHL
panwyg (6107) sowoy @

1JEIO[BA



Valecraft

Tile Installation Options

Rectangular Rectangular
Standard square Square brick front to back of the house side to side of the house
Main Bathroom, Foyer, Powder Room,
Ensuite Bathroom, Kitchen

| aundry Room

Rectangular 1/3 staggered
front to back of the house

Rectangular 1/3 staggered
side to side of the house 45 degree

Project: _lace St. Thomas 6

Purchaser- ANastassia Laggis

Plan #: 90M-352

Purchaser: Cody Todd

Lot: C15

Date. ADril 25, 2021

Model: #130, Lewis, Std

Upgrade #: 10,12, 13,25 1|

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

® o

Revised 07/20/2017




Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Tile Installation Options

Vertical stacked

WALL TILE

Horizontal stacked

Vertical 1/3 offset brick

Horizontal 1/3 offset brick

Main Bathroom,

Ensuite Bathroom

Walk-ln-Shower

-

Vertical brick

<

Horizontal brick

Place St. Thomas 6

Project:
Plan #: S0M-352
Lot: C15

Modal: #130, Lewis, Std

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

A

Purchaser- ANastassia Laggis

Purchaser: Cody Todd

Date: April 25, 2021

Upgrade #: WA e

v

Revised 07/20/2017




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352 |Sales Rep: A. Bowman
@ Valecraft Lot No: C15 - Phase 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Homes (2019) Limited Purchaser(s): Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
_ INTERIOR FINISHES
DESCRIPTION STD/UPG #
TRIM STYLE
Standard STD
DOOR STYLE
Standard STD
INTERIOR HARDWARE
Standard STD
INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE Standard - Roma Collection S—?‘){
1 p
BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES Standard S"I;]l)
FIREPLACE MANTLE
/ /
INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES .
WOOD STYLE STAIN/COLOUR STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL N
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 sTD.8 2|
BRACKET (if applicable)
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD, 8 ) |
/
SPINDLES
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD, 8, &) |
POSTS
; N
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD, 8 i3
NOSINGS
Red Oak N/A SB 200 7,8,21
HARDWOOD STAIRCASE i
(WHERE APPLICABLE) Red Oak N/A SB 200 7 51\’
/ \ —
: APPLIANCES
TYPE SIZE STD/UPG # |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE
P o Opening width to be approx. 37" wide — :
Standard M. 0) 33 E 2]
)(C 71;;.17;2’; inimum Opening is By apomse 10k 8 S Rough-In for future water-line 2
RANGE
Standard Opening STD / /
DISHWASHER
Standard Opening STD / /
MICROWAVE/
HOODFAN Standard Opening STD Basic Stainless Steel 24
(Specify if convection)
WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER Standard Opening STD / /

.

* p ’l ! \ “ : '

Purchaser's Signature(s) : 5( WMM J \M\\l/
75 v - -

Purchaser's Signature(s) : '\( W 9/97

Approved By :

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: 25-Apr-21

7

[ 7>

_ Date: ACH | K >

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: Place St. Thomas 6 |Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352  [Sales Rep: | A.Bowman
@ Vale(%rafg Lot No: C15- Phase 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON KOA TW0
Homes (2019) Limite Purchaser(s): Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
CABINETRY
ROOM SELECTION LEVEL STD/UPG #
KITCHEN STYLE AND
COLOUR 100i V629R STD STD, 4.5, =
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81091-195 Knobs STD STD
4/
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
RK7002-T EDGE PROFILE  |Standard STD A, 23
MAIN BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR 100i V629R STD STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81091-195 Knobs STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
RK7002-T EDGE PROFILE |Standard STD STD
ENSUITE BATHROOM  [STYLE AND
COLOUR 100i V629R STD STD, 9
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81091-195 Knobs STD STD, 9
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
RK7002-T EDGE PROFILE |Standard STD STD, 9
POWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR PEDESTAL STD STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / C /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE |, / /
BASEMENT/OTHER STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR / / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE |, / /
LAUNDRY ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR / / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE |, / /
I -

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraft—my.sharepoint.com/personal/pIacestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: AO(\ \ 983 8&5\



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352 |Sales Rep: I A. Bowman
@ Vﬂl@OCI'Lafdt Lot No: C15- Phase 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON KOA 1W0
Homes (2019) Limite Purchaser(s): Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
: PAINT COLOUR(S)
ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/UPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white STD
FOYER
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
POWDER ROOM
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
LIVING/DINING ROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
FLEX ROOM
/ / / /
GREAT ROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BASEMENT
FAMILY ROOM Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
DEN/STUDY/HOME
OFFICE / / / /
KITCHEN/DINETTE/
BREAKFAST Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
LAUNDRY/MUDROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
2nd FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MAIN BATH
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BEDROOM #2
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BEDROOM #3
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BEDROOM #4
/ / / /
MASTER BEDROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MASTER BEDROOM
ENSUITE Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / / /
BASEMENT BATHROOM
/ / /

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://vaIecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date:A‘Q(\] I98‘365|




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
l ft Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352 |Sales Rep: A. Bowman
@ Ya @0(139)113, L [LotNo: C15- Phasc 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON KOA IWQ
S Amiter
Nt Purchaser(s): Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (1)
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM AREA
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
HOSEE = Ceratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" T:
eratec Visuals Gaia 11. 4" Taupe . .
(Rectangular side to side install) 903 Birch Silver + UPG Grout 10, 14
FOWDERROOM FLOOR Ceratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" T :
eratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" Taupe . o=
(Rectangular side to side install) 903 Birch Silver + UPG Grout 10, 14
WALL
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER
MUDROOM FLOOR
/ / /
WALL
INSERT OR i ; /
BORDER
LAUNDRY ROOM FLOOR
Ceratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" Taupe . .
(Rectangular front to back install) 903 Birch Silver + UPG Grout 25,14
WALL
INSERT OR ! d
BORDER
RIHEEED AR Ceratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" T
eratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" Taupe ; .
ectangilar sidetoside hsell) 903 Birch Silver + UPG Grout 4/ 11, 14
BACKSPLASH
Delete
INSERT OR / f 16 / / :}'
BORDER
BREAKFAST FLOOR
AREA/DINETTE / /
FIREPLACE HEARTH
/ /
SURROUND
7 /
ADDITIONAL HEARTH
FIREPLACE / /
SURROUND
/ /

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://vaIecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: 25-Apr-21

Datezm ) 3‘@ [803"




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

1 ft Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352 |Sales Rep: |  A.Bowman
) Ya @0(139)1?, L [CotNo: C15- Phase 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON KOA TW0
1
omes (2019) Lmito Purchaser(s): Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (2)
ROOM AREA MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
MAIN BATHROOM FLOOR
Ceratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" Taupe . .
2
(Rectangular front to back install) 903 Birch Silver + UPG Grout 12,14
,6 (¢ 7 paskeaivo-8t0
_\/ 8x10 Pasha Keaton Ivory Wall Tile #52-194
U (| / (Horizontal Stacked Installation) 931 Standard White STD. STD STD. STD
INSERTOR 1 | ’
BORDER g /
3PC ENSUITE FLOOR
BATHROOM / / / /
WALL
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
4PC ENSUITE FLOOR
Ceratec Visuals Gaia 11.6"x23.4" Taupe . . G
BATHROOM
(Rectangular front to back install) 903 Birch Stiversi=UPG Grout / / 13,14
TUB DECK
/ / / /
TUB BACKSPLASH
/ / / /
SHOWER WALLS Py
e A LT paskeaive-81o
{ \ \ :_ < N\ 8x10 Pasha Keaton Ivory Wall Tile #52-194 931 Standard White STD, STD STD, STD
N :\G/f (Horizontal Stacked Installation) a
i A !
BASEMENT/OTHER FLOOR
BATHROOM / / / /
WALL
/
INSERT OR / / {
BORDER /
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 25-Apr-21
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 25-Apr-21

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraﬂ-my.sharepoint.com/personaI/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

Date: AO‘/\ , 9&#9(:8—‘(




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) : 'X
/

Approved By :

\

A \

s>

—

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https:/Ivalecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_vaIecraft_onmicrosoﬂ_com/Documents/D

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: 25-Apr-21

Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352 ISa]es Rep: l A. Bowman
@ Valecraft Lot No: CI5- Phase 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON KOA 1W0
Homes (2019) Limited Purchaser(s): Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
_FLOORING SELECTIONS :
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL STD/UPG #
VAT EEGORIEL LAY Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Design Collection Estate Series White Oak Yorkshire Character
UPG 21
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4"
LIFINCIINING ROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Design Collection Estate Series White Oak Yorkshire Character
. UPG 21
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4"'
FLEX ROOM
/ / /
BASEMENT
FAMILY ROOM Beaulieu A4531 Spartacus 16320 Pampa Beige + Standard Underpad STD STD, STD
CREAFROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Design Collection Estate Series White Oak Yorkshire Character
UPG 21
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4"
DEN/HOME OFFICE
/ / /
REAR HALLWAY
/ / /
KITCHEN
/ / /
BREAKFAST
AREA/DINETTE / / /
MAIN STAIRS TO
BEDROOMS Oak Staircase - SB 200 UPG (AVAY
UEEER HalLwAY Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Design Collection Estate Series White Oak Yorkshire Character UPG 21
Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4"
BEDROOM # 2
Beaulieu A4531 Spartacus 16320 Pampa Beige + Standard Underpad STD STD, STD
BEDROOM # 3
Beaulieu A4531 Spartacus 16320 Pampa Beige + Standard Underpad STD STD, STD
BEDROOM # 4
/ / /
MASTER BEDROOM
Beaulieu A4531 Spartacus 16320 Pampa Beige + Standard Underpad STD STD, STD
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Beaulieu A4531 Spartacus 16320 Pampa Beige + Standard Underpad STD STD
STAIRS TO BASEMENT
Beaulieu A4531 Spartacus 16320 Pampa Beige + Standard Underpad STD STD, STD
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / /
AY ]
O

pate: AON 1 8,501




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
l Community: Place St. Thomas 6 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-352  [Sales Rep: |  A.Bowman
@} Va eocraiz Lot No: C15 - Phase 6 Civic Address: 749 Namur Street, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Homes (2019) Limit Purchaseris) Anastassia Laggis Model Name/#: Lewis #130
Purchaser(s): Cody Todd Closing Date: 1-Mar-22
A PLUMBING FIXTURES
ROOM FIXTURE STYLE FINISH STD/UPG#
KITCHEN SINK
Standard Stainless STD
FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
MAIN BATHROOM SINK
Standard White STD
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD
ENSUITE BATHROOM SINKS
Standard White STD, 9
VANITY
FAUCETS Standard Chrome STD, 9
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD, 9
SHOWER .
Standard White/Chrome/ STD, 9
Glass
SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD, 9
BATHTUB
/ / /
BATHTUB
FAUCET / / /
POWDER ROOM PEDESTAL : \
Standard Lo STD
SINK FAUCET
Standard C '5\/(@\\(\2 STD
WATER CLOSET "
Standard () L\\LQ STD
BASEMENT/OTHER SINK 7N N
BATHROOM / \//\ 1 /
-‘” 7 \\ \/
VANITY FAUCET
/ /
=7
WATER CLOSET
/ / /
TUB/SHOWER
/ / /
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET / / /
NOTE: All fixtures are white as

Purchaser's Signature(s) : x -

Purchaser's Signature(s) : “\/
/ ~

Approved By :

N

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/pIacestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date: 25-Apr-21

Date:wt/‘[ {;g, 9(.5"




