Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

S o

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

T The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

@ @ $416,655.49 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Cumberland, ON  this 10 day of February R 2021

oyl
Vi @U@r@@l \ C‘W VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
"PURCHASER W

v //m 7 >

URC 'ASER PER:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: C15

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in

Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)

LIMITED, Vendor and

Anastassia Laggis & Cody Todd

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Cumberland, ON this

PPE. - ST

Witness

—k .

Witness

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: C15

10 © day of February : 2021

R

PuH:haser i A,

/M

Purcha(er l

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
4 ﬂ’

%@7 2//4

DATE:

PER

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

€)) Full Name: Anastassia Laggis
Business Address: 327 Elgin St., Ottawa ON K2P 1M5
Business Telephone Number: 613-233-7111
Home Address: 141 Robert Taite Dr., Cumberland ON K4C 0B1
Home Telephone Number: 613-791-1783
Occupation: Owner - Nourished Physique
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
o Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
° Passport
e Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: 1.0140-04109-56110
Purchaser Purchaser
) Full Name: Cody Todd

Business Address: 2285 C St-Laurent Blvd., Ottawa ON K1G 4Z5

Business Telephone Number: 613-521-3681

Home Address: 141 Robert Taite Dr., Cumberland ON K4C 0B1

Home Telephone Number: 819-208-0086

Occupation: Auto Glass Technician

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: T6072-13409-30507 ,
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE “1”

oy

st
e

MER

5

R

_ 2020/11/06

Place St. Thomas 6

Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: C15 — Phase 6
Model: #130, Lewis, Std
Purchaser: Anatassia Laggis

Purchaser: Cody Todd



1202/10/10 ‘Buipesb ays o) anp salea sdajs Jo tequinp :8joN,

‘BOIR JOO) vEm

eroc AKien >mE 90rds 100j} Bjqeasn jenjoy “ednou noym aburyd 0) 198(gns a1e suojedyoads pue sieLalew 'sueid “3'0 @ 3 alewxoldde aie suoisuswip y  ©

- 2

\ 7
\ 'sease Aa1b ul umoys peayying Buidid jeviueyosw ulejuod 0} pasnbal aq Aew (sAemaseyp) speayying |ejuozioy Jojpue _metw> ol
YIMOHSF H1vE &J.‘u_ﬂm\_ NS , rhae
3LINSN YNOILJO —! O =u=a . N
B | > ) ﬂ JOOTd ANNOYD 40014 LNIWISVY
| P
a S @ S [g]
YOO14 aNOD3s 3 l7) ¢# N3HO1DI TVNOILJO HOHOd
= aaHanoo
WL = a.w~ - Mu, ~4TY \m
1 : — ANOOVE —ANOODVE 3 Ml‘—«m o RS e , \
g —a343anoo —aauan0o " S S P ]z /|
snt il F ALIASNI =81 ¥ (8-8) L-01 — = h AN mm“ ’ AR 200:0<m:
E,mWme:m i) amﬁ Sond - AR &uso.:
— B <50 B ouy | |
Al - m:o:vT ¥0 WHOILJO0) ! Tl iV
K ot 9 T o1 i i W uanod
L — | . 1 - NDINNS 4
i | I J—
13d4v) \m 1 y 1 » i I N3,
1355 Nﬁnﬂ! P1TN a1 2 (3o) z-21 1344V ,‘ 2 - mw_%\wwu”a_%w ANER—— . WP ol
m_m_:_.,w_zm " ‘woouaad Wwoouaas - S )
D JLIYINOD A3SOdX P
oinsom ) [EHH e = o e
ALINSNI Dd¥ T¥YNOILJO % | s_mo_m W%_m_c
— = ; \m / J 4 7[5
548% ) V&Azu:v_ WNOILIO Soc
NIFHIVA 7 & / £ | e g
——— 70 > g
2\ e i O n,k -~y @ : @
= U o f e H mm 3 F g AT BN 3wt 4
TN i = & 23 7 g3 A 00 Bis=s=-
SIS S @) ‘ ST iz
U e :O = g 2&; gE!
BT R =5 = S== i1 Bk
° || = = > W K 3
) HALSYI ( Hv - - 8 orm & o
g sz || ) - o
@ s nguwv M Lsonnvy NV Ssonnivg
Jericigl
138010 12447
T A— ﬁ ?
135019 p NINTVM .mwmmwmn o _.m&% .
’ =81 X 1-8)
- 00H ANV
a
Slidg etz W50 i wousiia (D)
1N3 VM
P T
(e o » e 4= -0 =A% . WOOH Ly3un
WOOH ATINVYA € noodasa ¢ Wwooda3a ¢ nooyasa 39Vid34U
30713y SY9 8u~mn<% ,vﬂu%_ne
| ¥ HMTH&.ﬂI!I}\NU
“ /\ __ : /\
I
_ == . SRR e Y DR ——
S e . e I = B I oy i | )
I I | IOV SdILS osy suws L "1 . -
I oy woza ! — ™0 waanan a3 Lo} Q35003 3
S0 mne ! 0 : 0 o s 10 3TN0 T3H KOG
| i H _ _u _._ w H
L

1202 ‘01 Aieniged ®¥ed (Quawaseq paysiuiy Y bs zzp)

ppol >UOO -aseydind

Sl-p 401 ‘Wbsoglz

Ze5-Toc TON Ueld 0€L TIA0N

sibbeT eissejseuy :1aseydind

9 sewoy] }g aoe|d HS

e R e S S i

SIMATIHL

panwry (610¢) sowoy
1RIDJ[A [




Z inofe uayoyy) [euondo -f v

DL
= uﬁnﬁnnnl.uﬁ..w M

- T wen) Anued uiem epeeq T
«+SNOLLIANOD/STANSY AN LIS NO ONIANIAAA AAYA AYW SNOISNINI s
ppol ApoD 120Z '0} Alenige4 3Lva , © CAB3NOA |AHLANIEYD ¥ SNIHILIN

» s16Be eisseIseuy s1eseyaind

O aseyd - g PO . ._..Ol_ ANLS SIMZT 0EL IT3UON HIGANNN NDISIATY qﬁ BOQ

9 sewoy] 1S 8%Bjd :103roHd 14VHOTIVA HIQUNEG




Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection
All Models
STANDARD

BREAKFAST / DINETTE DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS

A3018P-11 A3016ch-11

Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

© vl ‘ “‘\
S ' i V & 7

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS / KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK / (Plan Permitting) AFRA-0930-WH
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS A3016-11 LED Recessed Light
(Plan Permitting) 16" dia. 5" dia.
A3C12-11 Bulbs: 3 x A18 LED Bulb

12" dia.
Bulbs: 2 x A18 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY BATHROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting) A16013-7

A16012-7 24" Wide

14" Wide Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

g ’M,/
CLOSET / PANTRY FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
A121-11 A1101S-BK
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb 4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext

Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.
*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS***

Project: Place St. Thomas 6 Purchaser: ANastassia Laggis
Plan#: _90M-352 Purchaser. ©Ody Todd
lot: C15-Phase 6 Date: FE€Druary 10, 2021

Model: #1 30, LeWiS, Std Upgrade #: Standard

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019 @/’, Revised 09/29/2020




